

# HEXT/SE/2025/22

Date: March 20, 2025

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: HEXT

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 544362** 

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release

Please find enclosed Press Release on **Hexaware Welcomes Rahul Dravid as Cultural Ambassador.** 

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.hexaware.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **HEXAWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** 

# Gunjan Methi Company Secretary

Encl.: as above.

### **HEXAWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Bldg. No. 152, Millennium Business Park, Sector – III, 'A' Block, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710 (INDIA) | Tel: +91 022 3326 8585 | Email: investori@hexaware.com

CIN: U72900MH1992PLC069662 I URL: www.hexaware.com



## Hexaware Welcomes Rahul Dravid as Cultural Ambassador

**Mumbai, March 20<sup>th</sup>, 2025**: Hexaware Technologies, a leading IT services and solutions provider, is pleased to announce Rahul Dravid, the cricketing icon and former Indian captain, as its *cultural ambassador*. Rahul Dravid, famously known as "The Wall," embodies qualities such as perseverance, integrity, and quiet leadership—values that resonate deeply with Hexaware's employee-driven culture. By bringing Rahul Dravid on board, Hexaware focuses on creating opportunities to inspire and engage employees through meaningful interactions that promote growth and a shared sense of purpose.

"We are excited to welcome Rahul Dravid to the Hexaware family," said R Srikrishna, CEO, Hexaware. "Rahul's talent, humility, discipline, and ability to thrive under pressure reflect the qualities we believe in as an organization. This partnership is a celebration of teamwork, resilience, and shared growth."

Vinod Chandran, COO, Hexaware, added, "Rahul Dravid is an inspiration not just for his illustrious achievements on the field but also for his ability to lead with trust and determination. His involvement will energize our teams and remind us of the power of collaboration and tenacity."

As a *cultural ambassador*, Rahul Dravid will connect with Hexaware employees worldwide through a series of events highlighting his leadership approach and working together under pressure. These sessions aim to inspire teams to embrace challenges, strengthen bonds, and celebrate their efforts.

"I am delighted to partner with Hexaware, a company that values its people and their growth," said Rahul Dravid. "I look forward to engaging with Hexaware's talented teams and sharing experiences that inspire individuals to aim higher and achieve together."

This collaboration reinforces Hexaware's commitment to creating a positive and empowering work environment. By welcoming Rahul Dravid into its fold, Hexaware underlines the importance of shared values, teamwork, and a people-first outlook.

#### **About Hexaware**

Hexaware is a global technology and business process services company. Every day, Hexawarians wake up with a singular purpose; to create smiles through great people and technology. With offices across the world, we empower enterprises worldwide to realize digital transformation at scale and speed by partnering with them to build, transform, run, and optimize their technology and business processes.

Learn more about Hexaware at <a href="https://hexaware.com">https://hexaware.com</a>

#### For more information, contact:

Reena Kamble Hexaware Technologies Limited reenak3@hexaware.com